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First Steps
1. Existing Building Conditions Consultant visit   11/29/2018

2. LLB Initial Staff Meetings            12/05/2018

3. Acquisition of Original Drawings        12/12/2018

4. Structural Engineer Existing Conditions visit   12/19/2018

5. MEP/FP Engineer Existing Conditions visit    12/19/2018?

* Additional Sites?
6. Property Survey                  ?

7. Geotechnical Investigations             ?

8. Hazardous Materials Survey            ?



SCHEDULE

Task Name
Start Finish

Notice to proceed Mon 11/5/18 Mon 11/5/18

Project Kick-off Meeting Mon 11/5/18 Mon 11/5/18

Existing Building Survey to determine 
sufficiency for renovation (review existing
systems and space needs)

Mon 11/5/18 Fri 11/30/18

Determine Building Preservation 
Requirements

Mon 11/5/18 Fri 11/30/18

Examine current Site for Expansion and 
Renovation

Mon 11/5/18 Fri 11/30/18

Thanksgiving Break Thu 11/22/18 Fri 11/23/18

Program review Mon 11/19/18 Fri 12/7/18

Examine Alternate Sites Mon 11/19/18 Fri 11/30/18

Meeting 1: Review of recommendations 
and updated Building Program

Thu 12/6/18 Thu 12/6/18

Conceptual building design Mon 12/10/18 Fri 1/4/19

Meeting 2: Conceptual building design 
comments

Thu 1/3/19 Thu 1/3/19

Develop Concept Drawings and Cost 
Estimates

Mon 1/7/19 Sat 1/26/19

Meeting 3: Revised conceptual building 
design presentation and Final Project 
Selection

Thu 1/24/19 Thu 1/24/19

Finalize Preferred Project Drawings and 
Estimate

Mon 2/4/19 Fri 2/22/19

Finalize Tasks requested by Committee Fri 2/22/19 Fri 2/22/19

Assist in preparing material for Town 
Meeting

Mon 2/25/19 Fri 3/8/19

Spring Town Meeting Fri 3/8/19 Fri 3/8/19

Close-out/support Fri 3/8/19 Thu 3/28/19

Project end Fri 3/29/19 Fri 3/29/19

11/5

11/5

12/6

1/3

1/24

2/22

3/8

3/29
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SCHEDULE
Town Hall Preservation Design and Construction Services

HAMILTON TOWN HALL
2 9 16 23 30 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 22 29

Project Kick-Off Meeting
Existing Building Survey
Determine Building Preservation Requirements
Examine Current Site for Expansion & Renovation
Program Review
Examine Alternate Sites
Meeting 1: Review of Recommendations & Updated Building Program
Conceptual Building Design
Meeting 2: Conceptual Building Design Comments
Develop Concept Drawings & Cost Estimates
Meeting 3: Revised Conceptual Building Design Presentation
Finalized Preferred Concept & Estimates
Finalize Tasks Requested by Committee
Assist in preparing material for Town Meeting
Spring Town Meeting
Close-out/Support
Project End 

DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL
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